TRANSPORTATION & MOBILITY

TASK/CHANGE ORDER ROUTING FORM

Rev: 1 | Revision Date:

Part 1: General Information

Master Blanket Number:  [N/A [ Contract Number: [ 130-10 (FTL) SAGARIS
| Y

O Task Order | @ Change OrderJy \

Commission Approval Required? b

OYes | [No

Note: Any change order above 10% from the original task order amount will need to be approved by Commission.

Originator CAROLINE YEAKEL | Phone #: | 954-828-3760

Document TS/ | CHANGE ORDER #1 - TIME ONLY - The City is requesting additional time be added
P " | to the contract to accommodate the delay on electrical components that are needed to
complete the work and the demobilization efforts for the upcoming boat show.

Vendor Name: | Sagaris Corp.
Project #: P12513 Contract Number: 130-10 (FTL) SAGARIS
CAM Number: 23-0894 Task Order Number: |N/A

Part 2: Funding Information

CIP Funded: @Yes | ONo
Amount Required: $0.00
Cost Center/Account Code: P12513.461
Department Financial Authorization: ,/,//,,.-/., / P/ E
NOnesi-Girerar M i RoWg o ’ \/%1’4449 %Z e
OOther: 1olen | o 024

Date:

Part 3: Approval Path

Approved | Returned Initials Date Not

(@ | 10/3/24 |
U 10j4pod

CAROLINE YEAKEL

Project Manager

KRISTIN THOMPSON

Division Manager

Milos Majstorovic
Transportation and Mobility Director

David Clemente
Asst Procurement & Contracts Manager

XEINE
L
)

Please return task/change order to Claire Conway, Financial Administrator (TAM) x3773

Page 1 of 1 Approved by: Ben Rogers, TAM Director
Uncontrolled in hard copy unless otherwise marked

VE BUILD COMMUNITY

CAM #25-0413
Exhibit 3
Page 1 of 8



= TRANSPORTATION & MOBILITY - PROJECT MANAGEMENT DIVISION

CHANGE ORDER - NO COMMISSION

Rev: 1 | Revision Date: 2/28/2023 | Print Date: 10/3/2024 1.D. Number: CONOM

To: Glenn Marcos, CPPO, CPPB, FCPM, FCPA, Chief Procurement Officer

From: Milos Majstorovic, Transportation & Mobility Director
Date: October 3, 2024
Re: Change Order No. 1 for Project #P12513

Job Description:  Project P12513, Project Fort Lauderdale Beach Park Parking Lot Improvements (BID)

Contractor: Sagaris Corp.
Amount: Total amount of Change Order # 1, plus 90 additional days
Funding: P12513.461

The purpose of this Change Order is:

The City is requesting that additional time is added to the contract, to account for part delays with the
electrical components and materials that are needed to complete the scope of work based on the
contract, as well as demobilization efforts to accommodate the boat show.

NET AMOUNT OF THIS CHANGE ORDER $0,000
ADDITIONAL CONTRACT TIME BEING REQUESTED- NINETY (90) CALENDAR DAYS
THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF THIS CHANGE ORDER $0,000
Page 10of3 Pending Approval by: [Kristin Thompson, Division Manager] ,@%{

WE BUILD COMMUNITY

CAM #25-0413
Exhibit 3
Page 2 of 8



TRANSPORTATION & MOBILITY - PROJECT MANAGEMENT DIVISION

CHANGE ORDER - NO COMMISSION

Rev: 1 | Revision Date: 2/28/2023 | Print Date: 10/3/2024 1.D. Number: CONOM )

This Change Order provides for all costs and schedule adjustments associated with completing the work,
including materials, labor, equipment, bond, insurance, overhead, profit, inpacts, and any and all
related items or associated costs incurred or resulting from the items listed above, and is provided in
accordance with Article 13 — Changes in the Work of the Contract.

IN WITNESS OF THE FOREGOING, the parties have set their hands and seals the day and year first
written below.

Sagaris Corp.

Approved: Sagaris Corp - 10/3/24

/_—
Mehrdad Mahmoudi, President

CITY OF FORT LAUDERDALE,
a municipal corporation of the State of
Florida.

Digitally signed by David
Clemente

DN: cn=David Clemente, o=City
of Fort Lauderdale,
ou=Procurement and Contracts,
email=dclemente@fortlauderdale
gov, c=US

Date: 2024.10.16 14:04:13 -04'00"

On behalf of:

Glenn Marcos, CPPO, CPPB, FCPM, FCPA
Chief Procurement Officer

it 10/16/2024

*Pursuant to Section 2-179 Code of Ordinances of
the City of Fort Lauderdale, Florida

C: Milos Majstorovic, Director — Transportation and Mobility
Kristin Thompson, Division Manager
Caroline Yeakel, Project Manager Il
Financial Administrator
Project File

Page 2 of 3 Pending A I by: [Kristin Th . Division Manager KR T
ending Approval by: [Kristin Thompson, Division ger] ‘ )@%j[}@\'}}m@ |
WE BUILD COMMUNITY

e

CAM #25-0413
Exhibit 3
Page 3 of 8



X TRANSPORTATION & MOBILITY — PROJECT MANAGEMENT DIVISION

CHANGE ORDER - NO COMMISSION

Rev: 1 | Revision Date: 2/28/2023 | Print Date: 10/3/2024 1.D. Number: CONOM

CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY SHEET

ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT $559,712.00
COST OF CHANGE ORDERS TO DATE $0.00
COST OF THIS CHANGE ORDER $0.00

TOTAL: $559,712.00

ORIGINAL CONTRACT TIME 275 calendar days
TIME ADDED TO DATE 0 calendar days
TIME ADDED TO THIS CHANGE ORDER 90 calendar days

TOTAL: 365 calendar days

SCHEDULE OF CHANGE ORDERS TO DATE

AMOUNT OF
COST OR
C.o# DATE DESCRIPTION CREDIT
1 10/3/2024 Time Added Only $0.00

Page 30of 3 Pending Approval by: [Kristin Thompson, Division Manager)

\/va HHH" ﬁlenUf\H Y

CAM #25-0413
Exhibit 3
Page 4 of 8



o=

| abeg M. m

& BUOISBIIIN [BUIIXT ] Aewwns jenuepy Krewwing anioeu| | T | Kewwng % _.vm

ssaiboud [enuepy SYsel [eussixy = dnjjoy Alewwng [enuepy DUOISI|IIA dANDRU| 'S QUOISIIN v2/0€/6 UON _Wﬂmn_

ssaboig E Ajuo-ysiuiy Ajuo-uoneing se] aAideu| nds  |epJapne] o4 - £152Ld ;um%\_a

@ aulpeaq 3 Auo-uers Jsel fenuey | 3 | Kiewwns 123foig Jsey

vZ/8T/TT PAM ¥2/TZ/TT nYL shep 0z shep gz 1N0350|/1517 Yaung 9¢
¥2/1Z/TT YL ¥2/12/TT nyL Aep T shep T ysnouyLyiem 13
ﬁ ¥2/02/TT PAIM ¥2/0Z/1T PaM Aep T shep T uo132|dwo) [BIIURISGNS 4O 3I1IO0N ve
= vZ/81/21 pam v2/02/1T pam shep 17 shep 67 uona|dwo) €€

1 vZ/S/TT anL vT/S/TT anL Aep T shep T Suidiis eury 43 m
3 ¥Z/S/1T 8Ny ¥2/Sz/0T 14 shep g shep 1 <1N3A3> Moys jeog ajepiapne] 104 1€
¥2/9/8 °n1 ¥2/5/8 UON shep ¢ shep ¢ 8uined 19 Suljin (0}
vZ/TT/TT anL vT/L/TT NyL shep ¢ shep 9 Sp4e||og 4O uoiie|eisu) 6T
m ¥Z/ST/TT 14 v2/S/TT anL shep 6 shep TT UOIIBDJIPOIA [9UEd [E211193]3 8z
¥Z/0Z/1T Pam YZ/ET/TT PAM shep g shep g S33[3N0/S|EISBPad 4O UOIE||RISU| Lz
= ¥2/02/TT Pam vT/8/TT 14 shep g shep €1 (dn 90w nyis uj *u]) Jnog 93840U0J Paso|o) 9z
¥Z/L/1T nYL vZ/v/TT Uon shep ¢ shep ¢ slaned Jo [eAoway 14
¥2/91/8 144 v2/6/8 144 shep 9 shep g Sullog [euonaalig vz

v2/1/L voN v2/12/9 U4 shep £ shep 11 $9X04g [INd '8 3|BA JI3BA 4O JUBWISNIpY € N

vZ/12/9 144 ¥2/0T/9 U shep 0T shep z1 pon Aemaniig w AN

vZ/ST/L UoW ¥T/61/9 PAM shep 6T shep Lz Suideaspuey TE, A

S v2/TZ/L uvoN ¥2/ST/S PaMm shep 6y shep 69 uoiiesiil] Jo uoIeIYIPOIN 0z~

== ¥2/0€/S nyL ¥Z/ST/S PaM shep z1 shep 91 sawn|4 g sqund g ‘4 adAL jo uononisuo) 6T A

S vZ/0€/¥ anL vT/ST/€ 144 shep €€ shep Ly 107 8ubjied 18 p|aH SIU3AZ PAISOH A1) 03 anp pasned dIom 8T A

B v2/ST/€ uon vT/ST/€ 144 shep £ shep 11 91e9 Jo uonejelsul 5

= ¥Z/L/€ nyL 2/62/TNyL shep 9 shep g aseg yooJawi] 9T A

Hu v2/82/T PAM vZ/Te/T nyL shep g shep £ (8uigun)) uordedwo) spesn-gng ST~

] v2/62/¢€ 14 v2/9T/2 144 shep 1¢ shep €y uoneltadald aus i A

PTJ ¥Z/ST/Z Nyl ¥2/TT/T uoW shep ¢ shep ¢ 8uiqqnuo 18 Suies|) €T A

H vZ/T1/T Uow v2/8/T nyL shep € shep g (21103410 18 Ue|d 43d) S334) WlEd P3LIIUSP] JO [BAOWRY (4

¥2/8/T UoN ¥2/8/T UON Aep 1 shep T $921A3( [043U0D UOISOI] T~

v2/6/7 144 ¥2/8/1 UON shep sz shep €€ $91e207 punoJsiapun/Asains/inoAe 0T

¥2/92/6 nyL v2/8/T uo shep 68T shep €97 6 A
1 vZ/81/21 pam vz/8/tT uo shep gz shep opg uondINIISUO) 8

(V7 T— vZ/61/7 UoN vZ/6/T anL shep og shep zv lexyiwgns Suimelq doys 9

- +2/8/T uon ¥Z/8/T UOIN Aep T shep T uo13oNIIsuU0) - panss| d1N s N

YT/LT/T PIM ¥2/8/1 UoN shep g shep Q1 s8unasy UoRINIISUO)-3id pue yoxary Adeuiwijaid ‘Sunasin swea ] N

€2/21/2T 89NnL €zZ/er/TT anL Aep T shep T panss| Od / paInex3 10e43u0) € N

| S— vZ/L1/T Pem €2/z1/2T 3ny shep sz shep g uonINIIsu0)-ald z A
vZ/81/21 pam €z/et/zT any shep L9z shep g/¢ siuswanoidw s307 Supyied yoeag s(epiapne] 104 - €1SZTd T

vO €0 ® i) 2] w " H LG
2oz | ysiut4 tmi uoneinqg| sheq Bncm_muV awen ysel| qif

Page 5 of 8



CITY OF

FORT LAUDERDALE

E
:
8
&

B
P |
e ]
o
——

/;
s

\
Nt

December 26, 2023 Contract Number: 526

NOTICE FOR:  Mehrdad Mahmoudi
Sagaris Corp.
3660 NW 126%™ Avenue — Bay 6
Coral Springs, FL 33065

FROM: Caroline Yeakel
290 NE 3" Avenue
Fort Lauderdale, FL 33301

SUBJECT:  Project Number P12513, Fort Lauderdale Beach Park Parking Lot
Improvements (BID) — Notice to Proceed for CONSTRUCTION

1. This is your authorization to commence work under this Contract starting on 1/8/2024, with
final completion of the work, including all punch list and permit close-out items, on
10/3/2024. The work shall be carried out regularly and uninterruptedly with sufficient force
to ensure its completion within the time specified in the Contract.

2. An electronic copy of the City’s approved payment form will be provided for your use in
processing all applications for payment. Please reference purchase order number PO 6580 on
all applications for payment.

3. The City’s Project Manager for this project will be Caroline Yeakel, Project Manager II. Please
direct all communications to Caroline Yeakel, at (954) 828-3760, or at
CYeakel@fortlauderdale.gov.

Sincerely,

7 Clgrolirre‘é%7

Program Manager Il

c:  BenRogers, Director — Transportation and Mobility
Kristin Thompson, Division Manager
Claire Conway, Financial Administrator
File

REV.01.NTPC
Revision Date: 10/6/2021
Approved by: Ben Rogers

TRANSPORTATION AND MOBILITY DEPARTMENT
290 NE 3RD AVENUE, FORT LAUDERDALE, FLORIDA 33301
TELEPHONE (954) 828-3700, FAX (954) 828-3734 S
Equal Opportunity Employer WWW.FORTLAUDERDALE.GOV Printed On Recycled Paper. %o

CAM #25-0413
Exhibit 3
Page 6 of 8



10/3/24, 3:36 PM Detail by Entity Name

DivisioN of

Sutipiz, - CORPORATIONS

- y:;‘” e, (N Official State of Florida website

- ol oex

Department of State / Division of Corporations / Search Records / Search by Entity Name /

DivisioN oF CORPORATIONS

Detail by Entity Name

Florida Profit Corporation
SAGARIS CORP.

Filing Information

Document Number P13000045625
FEI/EIN Number 38-3907942
Date Filed 05/23/2013
Effective Date 06/01/2013
State FL

Status ACTIVE

Principal Address

3660 NW 126TH AVE BAY 6
CORAL SPRINGS, FL 33065

Changed: 04/25/2021
Mailing Address

3660 NW 126TH AVE BAY 6
CORAL SPRINGS, FL 33065

Changed: 04/25/2021
Registered Agent Name & Address

MAHMOUDI, MEHRDAD
9113 N.W. 38TH DRIVE
CORAL SPRINGS, FL 33065

Officer/Director Detail
Name & Address

Title P

MAHMOUDI, MEHRDAD
9113 N.W. 38TH DRIVE
CORAL SPRINGS, FL 33065

Title VP

Fouladi, Steven

https://search.sunbiz.org/lnquiry/CorporationSearch/SearchResuItDetaiI?inquirytype=EntityName&directionType=Initial&searchNameOr@ﬁﬁﬁM%..

Exhibit 3
Page 7 of 8

12



10/3/24, 3:36 PM Detail by Entity Name

3660 NW 126 TH AVE BAY 6
CORAL SPRINGS, FL 33065

Annual Reports

Report Year Filed Date
2022 04/24/2022
2023 04/23/2023
2024 03/21/2024

Document Images

03/21/2024 -- ANNUAL REPORT View image in PDF format ‘
04/23/2023 - ANNUAL REPORT View image in PDF format }
04/24/2022 - ANNUAL REPORT View image in PDF format !
04/25/2021 -- ANNUAL REPORT View image in PDF format [
06/21/2020 - ANNUAL REPORT View image in PDF format ‘
04/26/2019 -- ANNUAL REPORT View image in PDF format }
04/24/2018 -- ANNUAL REPORT View image in PDF format ‘
03/15/2017 -- ANNUAL REPORT View image in PDF format '
04/19/2016 - ANNUAL REPORT View image in PDF format l
04/24/2015 - AMENDED ANNUAL REPORT View image in PDF format '
03/20/2015 --ANNUAL REPORT View image in PDF format 1\;
04/09/2014 - ANNUAL REPORT View image in PDF format |
05/23/2013 ~- Domestic Profit View image in PDF format ’

Florida Department of State, Division of Corporations

https://search.sunbiz.org/Inquiry/CorporationSearch/SearchResultDetail ?inquirytype=EntityName&directionType=Initial&searchName Orga Sl BAM$3 .. 2/2
Exhibit 3
Page 8 of 8





